
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2287
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
TOUR OF AFGHANISTAN
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether requests have been received from various quarters including US Government for availing the services of famous cine-celebrities, so as to restore normalcy in Afghanistan; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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